

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 217

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike “restricting” and substitute “allowing”; in the same line, strike “from indemnifying” and substitute “to indemnify”; in line 5, strike “from” and substitute “for”; in the same line, strike “if” and substitute “unless”; and in line 6, after “felony” insert “under the laws of this State; providing for the application of this Act”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 9, after “FELONY” insert “UNDER THE LAWS OF THIS STATE”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, after line 20, insert:

“SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall be construed only prospectively and may not be applied or interpreted to have any effect on or application to any judgment for punitive damages entered before the effective date of this Act.”;

and in line 21, strike “2.” and substitute “3.”.